

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Media

Tel: +1 (800) 928-1963 Email: media@exigis.com

Exigis to Exhibit at RIMS 2018 Annual Conference

Exigis announced today that it will exhibit at the 2018 Risk and Insurance Management Society (RIMS) Annual Conference in San Antonio, TX.

New York, NY, February 23, 2018 - Exigis, LLC., the leading provider of risk management, insurance automation, and trade finance software and services, announced today that it will participate for the ninth consecutive year as an exhibitor in the Risk and Insurance Management Society (RIMS) 2018 Annual Conference & Exhibition in San Antonio, Texas at the Henry B. González Convention Center from Sunday 14 April through Wednesday 18 April.

"The Annual RIMS Conference provides Exigis an invaluable opportunity to engage with customers, industry peers and thought leaders to discuss trends, challenges and emerging needs of the global risk community," said Armand Alvarez, Founder and CEO at Exigis.

Visit **Booth #1220** at RIMS 2018 to meet the Exigis team and discover why leading Fortune 500 companies, private sector businesses, and public entities select Exigis as their preferred provider for Certificate of Insurance Management and Contract Tracking.

For more information on Exigis or to schedule a demonstration during RIMS 2018, please contact Gardner Heidrick at (646) 762-1523 or gardner.heidrick@exigis.com



About Exigis, LLC.

Exigis is the leading provider of risk management, insurance, and trade finance software and services to mitigate risks and streamline the execution of the costliest, decentralized and paper-intensive business processes. Through a relentless focus on customer success and the delivery of high-impact, value-driven software, Exigis has emerged as the preferred solutions partner of leading Fortune class companies, public sector entities, and insurance brokers.

Exposure Data Management | Insurance Compliance | Certificates of Insurance | Risk Control

For more information on Exigis, call (800) 928-1963 or email <u>info@exigis.com</u>. Learn what Exigis can do for your business at <u>exigis.com</u>.

About Risk and Insurance Management Society (RIMS)

RIMS is a global not-for-profit organization representing more than 3,500 industrial, service, nonprofit, charitable and government entities throughout the world. Founded in 1950, RIMS brings networking, professional development and education opportunities to its membership of more than 11,000 risk management professionals who are located in more than 60 countries. For more information on the RIMS 2018 Annual Conference & Exhibition, visit www.rims.org/RIMS2018

###